
Vehicle Information:
2006 MERCEDES-BENZ S55 AMG
VIN:WDBNG74J26A470061
SEDAN 4 DR
5.4L V8 F SOHC
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

History-Based Value Report

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/10/19 at 11:50:38 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Year purchased 2005 2010 2016 

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 8 mo. 3 yrs. 9 mo. 3 yrs. 2 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas Texas 

Estimated miles driven per year --- 9,110/yr 9,595/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 31,833 90,395 118,050 

118,050

Total loss vehicle

Damage reported

6  Previous owners

26  Service history records

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal,
Lease

Last reported odometer
reading
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Glossary

Owner 1
Purchased: 2005
Type: Corporate
Where: Missouri
Est. length
owned:

4/26/05 -
10/25/05
(5 months)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/30/2005  US Customs Vehicle exported from
Germany
and imported to
Baltimore, MD

04/11/2005  24  Mercedes-Benz of
Westminster
Westminster, CO
720-420-1099
mbwestminster.com

4.5

58 Verified Reviews

Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/26/2005  Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, MO
Title #PK142849

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as
corporate vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2005
Type: Personal
Where: Missouri
Est. length
owned:

10/25/05 -
3/30/06
(5 months)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

10/25/2005  944  Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, MO
Title #PK256511

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

03/30/2006  2,350  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-4  Owner 5  Owner 6

Total Loss

Total loss reported on 08/26/2017.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported on: 08/30/2016 and 09/08/2017.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an

extended warranty?

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

 Detailed History
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04/03/2006  2,847  Texas
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/17/2006  3,635  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/12/2006  4,077  Texas
Inspection Station
Bedford, TX

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2006
Type: Lease
Where: Texas
Est. length
owned:

10/5/06 -
12/11/07
(1 yr. 2 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

10/05/2006  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roanoke, TX
Title
#22039838985124137

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

12/11/2007  31,833  Auto Auction
Texas

Vehicle sold

Owner 4
Purchased: 2008
Type: Personal
Where: Texas
Est. length
owned:

1/28/08 -
12/31/10
(2 yrs. 11 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

01/28/2008  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Corpus Christi, TX
Title
#06132839460144850

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/01/2009  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Corpus Christi, TX
Title
#06132839460144850

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

04/14/2010  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Corpus Christi, TX
Title
#06132839460144850

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Owner 5
Purchased: 2010
Type: Personal
Where: Texas
Est. miles/year: 9,110/yr
Est. length
owned:

12/31/10 -
10/28/14
(3 yrs. 9 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

12/31/2010  55,211  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#06125240530134204

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/25/2011  58,622  Mercedes-Benz of
San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

4.8

117 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Crankshaft position sensor replaced
Electrical system checked

04/01/2011  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#06125240530134204

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

06/27/2011  62,075  Mercedes-Benz of
San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

4.8

117 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission mount(s) replaced
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07/29/2011  63,235  Mercedes-Benz of
San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

4.8

117 Verified Reviews

Left front door lock actuator replaced
Door lock actuator(s) replaced

11/30/2011  65,710  Mercedes-Benz of
San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

4.8

117 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Outside door handle replaced

03/09/2012  69,894  Mercedes Benz Of
Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

Maintenance inspection completed
Lower control arm bushings replaced

04/03/2012  70,446  Mercedes Benz Of
Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

Maintenance inspection completed

04/05/2012  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#06125240530134204

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/04/2012  70,687  Mercedes Benz Of
Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

08/28/2012  74,406  Mercedes Benz Of
Boerne
Boerne, TX
830-981-6000
mbboerne.com

Maintenance inspection completed
Shift lever/assembly replaced
Lower ball joint(s) replaced

04/01/2013  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#06125240530134204

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/14/2013  79,744  Mercedes-Benz of
Austin
Austin, TX
512-220-0940
mercedesbenzofaustin
.com

4.7

79 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/07/2014  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#06125240530134204

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver
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10/28/2014  90,079  Cavender Pontiac
Buick GMC Suzuki
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

4.9

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/04/2014  Cavender Buick GMC
North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

4.9

16 Verified Reviews

Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/26/2015  90,128  Mercedes-Benz of
San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

4.8

117 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/27/2015  90,141  Cavender Buick GMC
North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

4.9

16 Verified Reviews

Tail light assembly replaced
Body electrical system checked

05/21/2015  90,196  Cavender Buick GMC
North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

4.9

16 Verified Reviews

Battery replaced
Body electrical system checked

07/01/2015  90,221  Mercedes-Benz of
San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

4.8

117 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/24/2015  90,236  Mercedes-Benz of
San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

4.8

117 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/28/2015  Cavender Buick GMC
North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

4.9

16 Verified Reviews

Battery replaced
Drivability/performance checked
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08/06/2015  Cavender Buick GMC
North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

4.9

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

12/15/2015  Cavender Buick GMC
North
San Antonio, TX
210-490-2000
cavendergmc.com

4.9

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/08/2016  90,395  Mercedes-Benz of
San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-366-9600
mbofsa.com

4.8

117 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/28/2016  Cavender Buick GMC
West
San Antonio, TX
210-819-4444
cavenderbuickgmc.com

Emissions or safety inspection performed

Owner 6
Purchased: 2016
Type: Personal
Where: Texas
Est. miles/year: 9,595/yr
Est. length
owned:

4/14/16 -
present
(3 yrs. 2 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

04/14/2016  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fulton, TX
Title
#01503142464125900

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/30/2016  Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to front
Damage to right front

09/26/2016  94,574  Ed Hicks Imports
Corpus Christi, TX
361-854-1955
edhicks.com

4.7

37 Verified Reviews

Four wheel alignment performed

12/08/2016  96,390  Ed Hicks Imports
Corpus Christi, TX
361-854-1955
edhicks.com

4.7

37 Verified Reviews

Vehicle washed/detailed
One tire mounted

03/06/2017  100,909  Minit Man 10 Minit Oil
Change
Rockport, TX
361-729-9777
minitmanoil.com

4.6

25 Verified Reviews

Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/06/2017  Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
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04/01/2017  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fulton, TX
Title
#01503142464125900

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/26/2017  105,189  Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss
by an insurance company
Non-collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected
by a qualified technician before you buy. Learn more

09/08/2017  Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to front

09/15/2017  Ed Hicks Imports
Corpus Christi, TX
361-854-1955
edhicks.com

4.7

37 Verified Reviews

Recommended maintenance performed
Maintenance inspection completed

04/09/2018  110,419  Minit Man 10 Minit Oil
Change
Rockport, TX
361-729-9777
minitmanoil.com

4.6

25 Verified Reviews

Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/09/2018  Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/09/2018  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fulton, TX
Title
#01503142464125900

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/08/2019  118,050  Minit Man 10 Minit Oil
Change
Rockport, TX
361-729-9777
minitmanoil.com

4.6

25 Verified Reviews

Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/08/2019  Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/01/2019  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockport, TX
Title
#01503142464125900

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

View Full Glossary

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

 Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
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event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/10/19 at
11:50:38 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car
dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if
the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and
obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's
definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured
company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
7/10/19 11:50:38 AM (CDT)
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CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2006
MERCEDES-BENZ S55 AMG (WDBNG74J26A470061). Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options
with your dealer. Interested in an extended warranty?

VIN: WDBNG74J26A470061

Estimated start date of warranty: 04/11/2005

Last CARFAX reading reported on 03/08/2019: 118,050 miles

Today's Date: July 10, 2019

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

Type of Coverage: Original Warranty: Estimated Remaining Coverage:

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes: Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.
Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.
Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Provided to all
owners regardless of model year. Specific Components: Includes tires, batteries, and
adjustments. Maintenance: Wear and tear items are not covered.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account
some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers
that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the MERCEDES-BENZ web site.
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